 D1U54T-W-1200-12-HXXAC.A03.D02    Page 1 of 9
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Output Power, Vin Nominal1
Main Output
Standby
Output
Airflow
Direction
Input
connector 100Vac 110-240Vac / 240Vdc
D1U54T-W-1200-12-HB3AC
1100W 1,224W3 12Vdc
12Vdc
F→B C14
D1U54T-W-1200-12-HB4TAC    B→F C16
D1U54T-W-1200-12-HU3AC
3.3/5Vdc2 F→B C14
D1U54T-W-1200-12-HU4TAC    B→F C16
1 50ºC Ambient temperature, refer to derating curves for additional details
2 user selectable
3 Includes standby power
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
AC Input Voltage Operating Range 90 100-240 264 Vac
DC  Input Voltage Operating Range1 192 240 280 Vdc
AC Input Source Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
AC Turn-on Input Voltage Ramp up 74 84 Vac
AC Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down 70 80
DC Turn-on Input Voltage Ramp up 175 185 Vdc
DC Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down 160 170
Maximum current at Vin = 100Vac 1224W 12 Arms
Inrush Current Cold-start, 90-264Vac 30 Apk
Efficiency, 80 Plus® Titanium Certification (Pending)
80PLUS® Titanium Requirements2
Loading, % full-load Efficiency, Min. PF, Min. (W/VA)
10% 90% -
20% 94%
0.95 50% 96%
100% 91%
1 Only for China
2 230Vac; 25°C ambient; excludes fan power
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
D1U54T-W-1200-12-HxxxAC is a series of 1224W, 80 PLUS® Certified Titanium front-end power supplies that provide a 12Vdc
Main and a Standby Output.  Features include active current sharing, status indicator LEDS, hardware logic signals,
comprehensive PMBus™ 1.2 compliant serial digital communications capability and robust fault protection. The low profile,
>40W/cubic inch packaging makes this series ideal for delivering reliable power to servers, workstations, storage systems and
other applications requiring 12V distributed power architectures.
FEATURES
 1,224W continuous total output power
 96% efficiency at 50% Load, 80 Plus®
certified Titanium
 IEC 60320 C141 Input connector
 12V main output
 12V and 3.3/5V selectable standby models
 Low-profile 1U  package
 54.5mm x 228.6mm (2.15” x 9.0”)
 >40 Watts per cubic inch density
 N+1 redundant, hot swap capable
 Active current sharing on 12V main
output; Integral ORing/isolation is
provided for both outputs
 Integral variable speed cooling fan
 Output voltage, current and temperature
Protected
 PMBus™1.2 with LED status indicators
 Rapid-On Cold Redundant Capability
 RoHS compliant
 Two-year warranty
1Back-Front airflow models (-Hx4TAC)  use C16 input voltage sockets
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Voltage Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units